
EXPRESSNETWORK4 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM

THEINDIANEXPRESS,FRIDAY,SEPTEMBER6,2024

L&T Finance Limited
(Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited)
Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building
Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom
Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098
CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833
Branch office: Jaipur

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY
TheAuthorisedOfficer of L&T Finance Limitedunder the Securitisation andReconstructionof Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security InterestAct, 2002

[54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on �ÄS ISWHERE IS BASIS� and �AS ISWHAT IS
CONDITION�bywayof�PUBLICAUCTION� for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION
1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/ under the

provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.
2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on

�AS ISWHERE IS�BASIS&�AS ISWHAT IT IS� CONDITION.
3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit

of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or

before29/09/2024.
4. The EMDof all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auctionwill be refunded by LTFwithin 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The

EMDwill not carry any interest.
5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring �L&T Finance Limited�

payable atMumbai on or before 18:00 hours on30/09/2024 i.e., day of e-auction or on the nextworking day i.e., 01/10/2024, which deposit will have to
confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited.
The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of
confirmationof sale of immovable property or such extendedperiod as per provisions of law.

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.Name - Pradeep Sinsinwar, Contact
No. 7877012577, and Santosh Tiwari, Contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd, Office: 6th Floor, BrindavanBuilding, Plot No. 177, Kalina,
CST Road, NearMercedes Showroom, Santacruz (East),Mumbai - 400 098.At any stageof the E-auction, theAuthorisedOfficermay accept/reject
/modify/cancel thebid/offer or post-pone the E-auctionwithout assigning any reason thereof andwithout anyprior notice.

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stampduty, registration fees, etc. that is required tobepaid in order to
get theproperty conveyed/delivered inhis/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, about theholdingof above-mentionedpublic E-auction sale.

9. TheBorrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby calledupon topay the entire loanoutstandingdues asmentionedabovebefore
the said E-auctiondate failingwhich the L&T Finance Ltd shall sale theproperty as per theprovisions laid down in the SARFAESIACT,2002.

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise
with the securedassets referred to in thenoticewithout priorwritten consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Date: 06.09.2024
Place: Jaipur

Authorized Officer
Sd/-

For L&T Finance Limited

Name
of Borrower

and
Co-Borrower

Total
Outstanding
dues as on
04.09.2024

Earnest
Money

Deposit 10%
or more of
RP (In ` )

Reserve
Price
(In ` )

Date of
Inspection

Date and
Time of
Auction

Loan
Account

Number(s)

Secured Property
Address

Physical
Possession

taken

H1750018
01211212
11,
H1750018
01210119
39,
H1750021
01210350
22

Rs.
24,16,414.53/-

Rs.1,32,890.6/- Rs.
13,28,906/-

On all
working
day from
10.00 A.M
to 5.30 P.M
with Prior
Appointm

ent.

30/09/2024
FROM

12.00 PM
TO 2.00
PM

All the piece and parcel of the Property
Address: Flat No. F-1, Admeasuring 843.75
Sq.ft. Carpet Area On The First Floor, Plot No.
82, Durga Vihar D, Niwaru Road, Jaipur,
Rajasthan, 302013

1. Vineet
Kumar
Vijayvargiya
2. Gita Devi
3. Shree
Laxmi
Matching
Center
(through Its
Proprietor
Vineet Kumar
Vijayvargiya)

12th June
2024

Boundaries
West

North

South

East Plot No. 78

Road

Plot No. 83

Plot No. 81

Whereas The Authorized Officer of the Secured Creditor mentioned herein, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest (Act), 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with (Rule 3) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice as mentioned below calling upon the borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
within 60 days from-the date of receipt of the said notice.
Thereafter, Assignor mentioned herein, has assigned the financial assets to Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited also as its
own/acting in its capacity as trustee of Trust mentioned hereunder (hereinafter referred as “EARC”). Pursuant to the assignment agreements, under
Sec.5 of SARFAESI Act, 2002, EARC has stepped into the shoes of the Assignor and all the rights, title and interests of Assignor with respect to
the financial assets along with underlying security interests, guarantees, pledges have vested in EARC in respect of the financial assistance availed
by the Borrower and EARC exercises all its rights as the secured creditor.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned being the
Authorised Officer of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited has taken possession of the property described herein below in exer-
cise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on
the date mentioned against each property.

EdElwEiss AssEt RECOnstRuCtiOn COmpAny ltd.
Cin: u67100mH2007plC174759

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

pOSSESSiON NOTiCE

Loan Account
number

Borrower name &
Co-Borrower(s) name

Date of
Possession Possession

Status
Date of Demand
notice & Amount

1.

Sl
no name of Assignor name of

trust
Religare housing

Development finance
Corporation Limited

EARC
tRUSt
SC- 421

XMhD-
JMt00073494

borrower 1) Bhanwar Ram Mali
(Borrower) 2) Santosh Devi Saini
(Co-Borrower) and 3) Rajendra
Prasad Saini (Co-Borrower)

09.12.2019 &
₹ 19,98,617.23 05-09-2024 Physical

Possession

DeSCRiPtiOn Of thE PROPERty: All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Flat No. E-906, 8th Floor, Admeasuring 888.80 Sq. Ft. Built
Up Area And 1111.00 Sq. Ft. Super Built-Up Area, Building Known As "Guru Shikhar", Situate At Group Housing Plot No. C-2 (F), Situated At Khasra
No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, Village Nanakpura Alias Hema Kl Nangal, Sanganer District, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302009. Bounded
By:- East: Public Road, West: Others Property, north: Public Road & South: Others Property.

Place: Jaipur Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 06.09.2024 Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be sub-
ject to the charge of the Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited for the amount mentioned below and interest thereon.

DIPR/3540/TENDER/2024

Odisha Computer Application Centre (OCAC) invites Request for
Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of
Link Load Balancer for Odisha State Data Centre. For details please
visit websites www.ocac.in & www.odisha.gov.in. The bid shall be
submitted in electronic mode only in the portal https://
enivida.odisha.gov.in latest by 03.10.2024, 2:00 P.M. OCAC reserves
the right to accept/ reject any/ all bids without assigning any reason
thereof.

General Manager(Admin), OCAC, Plot No.-N-1/7-D,AcharyaVihar,
P.O.-RRL, Bhubaneswar-751013, Ph.-2567280/ 2567064/ 2567295

OIPR-16003/11/0011/242

ODISHA COMPUTER APPLICATION CENTRE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
Enq.No.-OCAC-NEGP-INFRA-0003-2024-24068

U-11

Notice is hereby given to the general public that company intending to make an application to the
Regional Director, North Western Region, Ahmedabad, under section 14 of Companies Act, 2013 read
with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special
resolution passed at the Extra-Ordinary General meeting held on 25th Day of July 2024 to enable the
Company togive effect for such conversion.
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the company may deliver
or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidavit stating the
nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director North Western Region, ROC
Bhavan, Opp. Rupal Park Society, Behind Ankur Bus Stop, Naranpura,Ahmedabad -380013,Gujrat within
fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its
registered office at the address mentioned below:

For and on behalf of
DATE: 02.09.2024 TIRUPATIAGROFARMSAND LEASING
PLACE: JAIPUR

LIMITED

FORM NO INC-25A

(Pursuant to rule 41 of Companies (Incorporation) Rules,2014)

Before the Regional Director North Western Region, Ahmedabad, Ministry of Corporate Affairs

In the Matter of companies Act ,2013 Section 14 of companies Act,2013 and rule 41 of the
companies (Incorporation ) Rules, 2014 And

In The matter of M/s TIRUPATI AGRO FARMS AND LEASING LIMITED having its registered office
at 14, DEVI KUNJ, JAMNA LAL BAJAJ MARG, C-SCHEME JAIPUR RJ 302001 IN

Regd. Office :- 14,DEVI KUNJ,JAMNA LAL BAJAJ MARG, C-SCHEME JAIPUR-302001 RAJASTHAN

Applicant

NARAYAN DHUPAR
Director (DIN-01598534)

AMITSHARMA
MEERUT,SEPTEMBER5

ACASEwasregisteredagainstthreemen
over alleged rape of a 15-year-old girl
andtryingtoforcehertoconvertinUttar
Pradesh’sBaghpatdistrict,policesaid.

Themain accused, a 22-year-old
youth,hasbeenarrestedinconnection
with thepurported incident that took
placeonAugust31,officialssaid.

Theremainingtwosuspects,intheir
early twenties, areabsconding, thepo-
licesaid.

TheFIRagainsttheaccusedwasreg-
isteredonthecomplaintof thegirl’s fa-
therunderSections137(2)(kidnapping),
333 (house trespass), 352 (intentional
insult toprovokebreachof thepeace),
115(2)punishmentforvoluntarycaus-
ing hurt, 65(1) (rape under age of 16-
year-oldwoman)oftheBharatiyaNyaya
Sanhita,provisionsofPOCSOActandthe

Uttar PradeshProhibitionof Unlawful
ConversionofReligiousAct.

Thegirl’sfamilyallegedtheaccused
barged into their houseMondaynight
and pressured them towithdraw the
caseandstrikeacompromise.

“IreceivedthreatcallssinceMonday.
Isoughtpolicehelptoarresttheremain-
ing culprits, but to no avail.My family
felt insecure, sowedecidedtomoveto
ourrelative’splaceinShamlidistricton
Tuesday,”saidthegirl’s father.

Baghpat Additional SPNare-
ndra Pratap Singh said raids are
being conducted to nab the ab-
scondingaccused.“Sincethegirl’s
father claimed to have received
threat calls, we put his number
under surveillance andplaced a
policeman outside their house.
They returned to their house
Wednesday,”Singhsaid.

3 booked, 1 held over minor girl’s rape in UP

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Vastu Housing Finance
Corporation Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred to him
under section 13 (12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002,
issued a Demand Notice dated 18-09-2023 calling upon the borrower Mr/Mrs.
Laxminarayan Jat (Applicant), Mr/Mrs.Saroj Choudhary (Co-Applicant) to repay the
amount mentioned in the demand notice bearing account number LP0000000040941
being loan of Rs.1377124/- (Rupees Thirteen Lac Seventy Seven Thousand One
Hundred Twenty Four Only) as on 14-09-2023 within 60 days from the date of receipt of
the said notices.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower,
guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical possession of
the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under Section
13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on this31-08-2024.
The borrower and guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not
to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of
the Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited (Jaipur Branch) for an amount of

and interest thereon, costs etc.
Rs.1377124/- (Rupees Thirteen Lac Seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred Twenty
FourOnly)

Abadi Plot Patta no 598 Gram panchayat Bhatto Ki gali Panchayat Samiti Amer jaipur
Rajasthan-303701,Measuring 275 sqyds

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Description of Immovable property

Authorised officer
Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Ltd

Date : 06.09.2024
Place : Jaipur

Unit 203 & 204, 2nd Floor, “A” Wing, Navbharat Estate,
Zakaria Bunder Road,Sewri (West), Mumbai 400015.
Maharashtra. CIN No.: U65922MH2005PLC272501

NIKHILGHANEKAR
NEWDELHI, SEPTEMBER5

ABOUT150 groups, individuals,
andrightsactivistsThursdayde-
manded that theNational Tiger
Conservation Authority (NTCA)
rollbackitsJune19advisoryask-
ingstatestosubmittime-bound
plans on relocation of people
fromtiger reserves.

Their letter addressed to the
Project Tiger chief and NTCA
MemberSecretaryGobindSagar
Bharadwajsaidthattheadvisory
amountstoaviolationofthelet-
ter and spirit of provisions of
Wildlife Protection Act and
Forest Rights Act, as it seeks to
setanexpeditious timelineona
process that isvoluntarybylaw.

An independent committee
shouldreviewandreportonthe
compliance of laws relating to
resettlement and rehabilitation
ofpeoplefromtigerreserves,the
groupssaidanddemandedthat
NTCA issue another advisory to
stateauthorities.
The IndianExpresshadrepor-

tedinJunethattheNTCAhadsent
an advisory to statewildlife de-
partmentsseekingatimelineand
action plan on relocation of 591
villages comprising 64,801 fam-
ilies insidecritical tigerhabitats.

The letter to NTCA pointed
out that inviolate areas have to
becreatedwithoutaffectingthe
rights of the STs or other forest
dwellers. The phrase inviolate
areashastobereadwiththepro-
visions on protecting rights of
tribes and forest dwellers and
such areas do not extinguish
rightsof forestdwellers, itstated.

“The NTCA letter thus pro-
videsafalseandmisinterpreted
readingoftheword‘inviolate’by
purposefully omitting the part
‘without affecting the rights of
the STs or such other forest
dweller’,” the letter said.

“NTCA continues to offer a
monetary compensation of `15
lakh...astheonlymonetarycom-
pensation for the relocation and
rehabilitationpackagebythecen-
tral government. This however,
constitutes ameagre portion of
acquiringandcompensatingtheir
rights,anddoesnotequatetothe
totalcompensation,resettlement
and rehabilitationas requiredby
the LARR (Land Acquisition,
Rehabilitation, Resettlement)
law,”theletterstated.

GOPALKATESHIYA
RAJKOT,SEPTEMBER5

A50-YEAR-oldwomanallegedly
bit and beat her 14-month-old
son, causinghis death, after she
purportedlyfailedtopacifyhim,
police said. The grandmother,
based in Rajasthali village of
Amrelidistrict,hasbeenarrested
afteracaseofmurderwasregis-
teredagainstherWednesday.

TheincidenttookplaceTues-
daywhentheboystartedcrying
while playingwith his sister in
grandmother Kulsan Saiyad’s
room, said Amreli SP Himkar
Singh. “Kulsantriedtopacifythe
childbuttonoavail.Inafitofrage,
Kulsanbithimonthecheek,fore-
head, hands, and feet, and also
slappedhimonthefaceandlegs,
leadingtohisdeath,”Singhsaid.

LabhubhaiSodhatar,aPSIatta-
ched toAmreli Rural police sta-
tion,reportedlyfoundbitemarks
andother injurymarks onbody
andsentitforautopsy.“We’vebo-
okedKulsanSaiyad formurder,”
saidMJBarot, inspector incharge
ofAmreliRuralpolicestation.

Roll back order
on village
relocation from
tiger reserves,
rights groups
tells Centre

Gujarat woman
‘bites, beats
toddler grandson
to death’, nabbed

Jaipur Jaipur
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

